# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Pekelney	04/30/1992
Ken Medellin	05/04/1992
Steven A. Bennett	05/04/1992

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kensington Microware Limited
Street Address:	2855 Campus Drive
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94403

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5642131

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: jtclough@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew
Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14572P-003010US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Taylor Clough

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment14572P-003010US#page1.tif source=Assignment14572P-003010US#page2.tif

PATENT 500991029 REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0585

source=Assignment14572P-003010US#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0586

14572-30

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Richard Pekelney, North White Plains,	New York 10603; Ken Medellin,	
(name and addresses of inventors as they appear on application bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015; and Steve Bonnet, Ho		}
Steven A. Benne (SAB) 5/4	ett	
hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention application for United States Letters Patent:		ified
Title of invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CURSOR	POSITIONING	
Date(s) of execution: April 30, 1992		<del></del>
Filing date: Serial No	; and	
WHEREAS, Kensington Microware Limited (a Delaw (name and address of Assignee)	ware corporation), 2855 Campus	
Drive, San Mateo, California 94403		
hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;	n the invention and application and in any Le	etters
FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ack and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted of throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyassigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extending the substitution of the su	in and to the invention and application and in and all future improvements thereon, and in the same in the United States and all coursed by Assignee and Assignee's successory Assignors had this assignment not been mad thereon, or of any division, renewal, continu	to all n and ntries s and le, for
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign coun (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, include and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title assigns.	nterparts on the invention and any improvem ling patent applications and instruments of tra in or maintain Letters Patent and Registration	nents, insfer, ns for
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names	on the dates indicated.	
hip m	30 April 92	9
Richard Pekelney	30 April 92 4 May 92	120 120
(signature of Assignors as written above)  STATE OF  (signature of Assignors as written above)	(dates)	
COUNTY OF Westsler ) SS.		)556
Before me Richard Pekelment, a Notary Public, de	uly commissioned and sworn, personally app	<b>O</b> • 1
- Richard	Pekelney, personally known	to me
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person() are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that _h		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixe	ed my official seal in the	
County of PATENT AND TRADEMARK	on the date set forth in this certif	ficate. $\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{2\pi} \sqrt{4}$
MAY 7 1999	Notary Public LORETTA SPINOZZI	<u> </u>
TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND One Market Plaza  Was a series of the commission expires to the commission	Notary Public, State of New York No. 4922984 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires April 11, 19	

Steuart Street Tower, 20th Floor San Francisco, California 94105

14572-30

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Richard Pekelney, North White	Plains, New York 10603; Ken Medellin,
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015; and Steve I	
Stever	A. Bennett SAB) 5/4/92
hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of tapplication for United States Letters Patent:	the invention described and set forth in the below identified
Title of invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	R CURSOR POSITIONING
Date(s) of execution: May 4, 1992	
Filing date:S	erial No; and
WHEREAS, Kensington Microware Limited (name and address of A	d (a Delaware corporation), 2855 Campus Assignee)
Drive, San Mateo, California 94403	
Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;	an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters
and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and indust to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be hassigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and	is hereby acknowledged by Assignors. Assignors have assigned, and interest in and to the invention and application and to all strial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and be granted on the same in the United States and all countries held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and denjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for any be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation attion or extension thereof.
Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further pand (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may require	to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense. (a) cooperate with foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, apers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, quest to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for to vest title thereto in Assignee. or Assignee's successors and their names on the dates indicated.
ii izbiiiioi i iii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii	
Men Middlin	Mug 4, 1992
(signature of Assignors as written above)	(dates)
STATE OF $\hat{A}$	(dates) O
COUNTY OF Nerthampton ) SS.	ary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
Before me Ananda R. Made Ilin, a Nota	ary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
Ken Redellin	personally known to me
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be t are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to	the person( ) whose name( ), personally known to me o me thathe executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my ha	nd and affixed my official seal in the
County of Northanystan	on the date set forth in this certificate.
<del></del>	Jimanda Pr. Medellen:
RECORDED	xpires: NOTARIAL SEAL
TOWNSEND and TOWNSENI PATENT AND TRADEM	ARK AMANDA R. MEDELLIN, Notary Public

One Market Plaza Steuart Street Tower, 20th Floor San Francisco California 94105 OFFICE

MAY -7 1992

REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0588 (5-88)

14572-30

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

7 1 1	, SIGI WILLIAM OF			001111
WHEREAS, Richard Pe	kelney, North Wh	ite Plains, Ne	w York 10603; Ken	Medellin,
(n	ame and addresses of inventors as	they appear on application	Declaration)	
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania	18015; and Stevi	En A. Bennett	eysville, Pennsylv	ania 19436
	(5	SAB) 5/4/92	_	
hereinafter referred to as "Assigna application for United States Letter	ors", are the inventors	of the invention de	scribed and set forth in t	he below identified
Title of invention: METHO	DD AND APPARATUS	FOR CURSOR POS	SITIONING	
Date(s) of execution: May	4, 1992	MAN, 4		
Filing date:		_ Serial No		; and
WHEREAS,Kensingto	on Microware Limi	ted (a Delawar	ce corporation), 28	55 Campus
Drive, San Mateo, Calif		s of Assignee)		
hereinafter referred to as "Assigned Patent and Registrations which ma	e", is desirous of acquir	ing an interest in th	e invention and application	n and in any Letters
to any Letters Patent and Registra throughout the world. The right, t assigns as fully and exclusively as the full term of any Letters Patent in whole or in part, substitution, con Assignors further agree that Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and (c) perform such other acts as the invention and improvements in	itle and interest is to be it would have been held and Registrations which inversion, reissue, prolong they will, without charts, patent applications and deliver all such furthe Assignee lawfully may	e held and enjoyed and enjoyed by As may be granted the ngation or extension rge to Assignee, b and foreign countery r papers, including request to obtain of	d by Assignee and Assign signors had this assignment ereon, or of any division, renthereof. But at Assignee's expense parts on the invention and patent applications and instrumental testers.	nee's successors and not not been made, for enewal, continuation  (a) cooperate with any improvements, struments of transfer, and Registrations for
assigns.	•			တ
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignors have sign	ned their names on	the dates indicated.	120
				_
Steve Bennet Stev	Signors as written above)	AB) 514142	Muy 4, 1992	
l l	•	574/92		<b>CO</b> )
COUNTY OF Northamp				
Before me Arranda R	Medellin, an	otary Public, duly	commissioned and sworn,	personally appeared
StevenA. Ber				sonally known to me
(or proved to me on the basis of sa are subscribed to the within instrur				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed m	ny official seal in the	
County of Docthampt	PEORDED		on the date set fo	orth in this certificate.
PATENT	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	ama	da 3. Model	
	<b>.</b>		Notary Public	
TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND	1892 My com	mission expires:	NOTARIAL SEAL AMANDA R. MEDELLIN Notes	ry Public

One Market Plaza
Steuart Street Tower, 20th Floor
San REGORDED::n1.0/16/2009

Bethlehem, Northampton Co.

My Commission ERACE Do. 17, 1994

REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0589 (5-88)